
2024-2025 Lehman College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-15   Conf: 7-7   Home: 6-6   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Figueroa, Heaven 25-25 940 37.6 225-698 .322 59-220 .268 110-155 .710 53 166 219 8.8 69 2 89 116 21 122 619 24.8
24 Kennedy, Emily 26-26 968 37.2 128-397 .322 16-66 .242 83-134 .619 71 128 199 7.7 53 0 133 145 4 67 355 13.7
11 Muniru, Mush 1-1 38 38.0 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 11 14 14.0 3 0 3 5 0 4 12 12.0
11 Muniru, Mush 25-15 806 32.2 86-263 .327 0-7 .000 22-44 .500 77 132 209 8.4 98 8 36 101 3 46 194 7.8
32 Shillingford, Ciara 26-18 609 23.4 49-117 .419 0-0 .000 24-65 .369 84 86 170 6.5 80 5 4 36 5 10 122 4.7
04 Gnoutou, Nikol 26-21 561 21.6 44-96 .458 0-0 .000 11-22 .500 61 52 113 4.3 63 1 13 52 8 18 99 3.8
30 Martinez, Julieni 26-23 590 22.7 21-123 .171 6-69 .087 5-10 .500 13 30 43 1.7 31 1 18 35 1 23 53 2.0
10 Simmons, Megan 23-1 323 14.0 8-51 .157 4-38 .105 0-0 .000 9 17 26 1.1 40 1 14 24 0 16 20 0.9
00 Simono, Sydney 11-0 50 4.5 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 6 9 0.8 6 0 1 3 0 0 8 0.7
23 Lannaman, Kelis 8-0 45 5.6 1-10 .100 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 0 5 5 0.6 3 0 0 3 0 0 5 0.6
52 Morales, Nayalee 20-0 109 5.5 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 11 18 29 1.5 20 0 2 8 1 0 8 0.4
14 Garcia, Odalis 16-0 113 7.1 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 7 12 19 1.2 12 0 7 7 1 3 2 0.1
34 Abankwa, Abena 4-0 15 3.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.0 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0.0
05 Baret, Daliana 4-0 15 3.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Emanuel-Tyler, Amariah 5-0 18 3.6 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 26 5200 200.0 576-1797 .321 85-403 .211 260-440 .591 452 719 1171 45.0 482 18 320 546 45 310 1497 57.58
Opponents 26 5201 200.0 605-1597 .379 109-470 .232 336-539 .623 369 845 1214 46.7 419 9 395 593 89 286 1655 63.65

Team Statistics Lehman OPP
SCORING 1497 1655
    Points Per Game 57.6 63.7
    Scoring Margin -6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 576-1797 605-1597
    Field Goal Pct .321 .379
3 POINT FG-ATT 85-403 109-470
    3PT FG Pct .211 .232
    3PT Made Per Game 3.3 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 260-440 336-539
    FT Pct .591 .623
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 12.9
REBOUNDS 1171 1214
    Rebounds Per Game 45.0 46.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.7 –
ASSISTS 320 395
    Assists Per Game 12.3 15.2
TURNOVERS 546 593
    Turnovers Per Game 21.0 22.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 310 286
    Steals Per Game 11.9 11.0
BLOCKS 45 89
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.4
ATTENDANCE 974 1,528
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-81 12-127
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-63

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lehman 328 364 426 379 1497
Opponents 425 399 418 413 1655

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 at Saint Elizabeth L 51-58 250
11/12/24 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 70-65 75
11/15/24 vs Lancaster Bible L 53-66 75
11/16/24 vs East. Mennonite L 47-64 51
11/30/24 PURCHASE W 69-54 120

* 12/06/24 at York (NY) W 65-34 76
12/07/24 at SUNY Delhi W 66-33 25
12/11/24 at Old Westbury W 86-60 64
12/27/24 NEUMANN L 49-83 100
12/28/24 SAINT JOSEPH (CT) L 46-74 102
01/04/25 at Montclair St. L 34-74 85

* 01/08/25 at CCNY W 72-54 99
* 01/10/25 BROOKLYN W 69-59 53

01/13/25 AMHERST L 29-67 64
* 01/15/25 at Medgar Evers Cougars W 65-54 100
* 01/18/25 JOHN JAY L 46-65 104
* 01/22/25 at Hunter L 50-82 112
* 01/24/25 BARUCH L 57-82 79
* 01/28/25 CCNY W 60-57 67
* 01/31/25 at Brooklyn L 46-67 75
* 02/04/25 MEDGAR EVERS W 72-55 53
* 02/07/25 YORK (NY) W 69-46 52
* 02/12/25 at John Jay L 49-64 203
* 02/15/25 HUNTER L 66-92 105
* 02/18/25 at Baruch L 60-79 175

02/22/25 at John Jay L 51-67 264

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Lehman College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-7   Home: 4-3   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Figueroa, Heaven 13-13 474 36.5 108-349 .309 26-122 .213 59-77 .766 34 81 115 8.8 34 2 52 70 13 57 301 23.2
24 Kennedy, Emily 14-14 530 37.9 93-232 .401 11-38 .289 61-96 .635 35 76 111 7.9 29 0 77 80 1 45 258 18.4
11 Muniru, Mush 1-1 38 38.0 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 11 14 14.0 3 0 3 5 0 4 12 12.0
11 Muniru, Mush 13-10 419 32.2 42-133 .316 0-3 .000 13-22 .591 39 80 119 9.2 56 5 20 57 1 35 97 7.5
32 Shillingford, Ciara 14-9 341 24.4 30-68 .441 0-0 .000 15-39 .385 45 53 98 7.0 43 3 3 25 4 8 75 5.4
04 Gnoutou, Nikol 14-10 296 21.1 23-49 .469 0-0 .000 7-12 .583 34 21 55 3.9 34 0 7 34 4 14 53 3.8
01 Martinez, Julieni 14-12 329 23.5 12-64 .188 1-29 .034 1-2 .500 7 17 24 1.7 22 1 11 18 1 12 26 1.9
10 Simmons, Megan 12-1 206 17.2 4-33 .121 3-24 .125 0-0 .000 6 8 14 1.2 27 1 10 15 0 9 11 0.9
23 Lannaman, Kelis 7-0 38 5.4 1-9 .111 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 0 3 3 0.4 3 0 0 3 0 0 5 0.7
52 Morales, Nayalee 9-0 37 4.1 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 6 10 1.1 8 0 0 4 0 0 6 0.7
14 Garcia, Odalis 7-0 57 8.1 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 11 15 2.1 7 0 5 4 0 1 2 0.3
34 Abankwa, Abena 4-0 15 3.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.0 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0.0
20 Emanuel-Tyler, Amariah 5-0 18 3.6 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
00 Simono, Sydney 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 322-961 .335 41-219 .187 161-256 .629 245 397 642 45.9 270 12 189 323 25 186 846 60.43
Opponents 14 2801 200.1 321-864 .372 60-256 .234 188-293 .642 200 439 639 45.6 239 7 207 343 54 162 890 63.57

Team Statistics Lehman OPP
SCORING 846 890
    Points Per Game 60.4 63.6
    Scoring Margin -3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 322-961 321-864
    Field Goal Pct .335 .372
3 POINT FG-ATT 41-219 60-256
    3PT FG Pct .187 .234
    3PT Made Per Game 2.9 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 161-256 188-293
    FT Pct .629 .642
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 13.4
REBOUNDS 642 639
    Rebounds Per Game 45.9 45.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 189 207
    Assists Per Game 13.5 14.8
TURNOVERS 323 343
    Turnovers Per Game 23.1 24.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 186 162
    Steals Per Game 13.3 11.6
BLOCKS 25 54
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.9
ATTENDANCE 513 840
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-73 7-120
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lehman 174 206 244 222 846
Opponents 202 222 222 244 890

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/24 at  York (NY) W 65-34 76
01/08/25 at  CCNY W 72-54 99
01/10/25 BROOKLYN W 69-59 53
01/15/25 at  Medgar Evers Cougars W 65-54 100
01/18/25 JOHN JAY L 46-65 104
01/22/25 at  Hunter L 50-82 112
01/24/25 BARUCH L 57-82 79
01/28/25 CCNY W 60-57 67
01/31/25 at  Brooklyn L 46-67 75
02/04/25 MEDGAR EVERS W 72-55 53
02/07/25 YORK (NY) W 69-46 52
02/12/25 at  John Jay L 49-64 203
02/15/25 HUNTER L 66-92 105
02/18/25 at  Baruch L 60-79 175


